

© 435-874-2323

435-874-2603

Page | 1

RESOLUTION HILDALE CITY 2022-11-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HILDALE, UTAH, ESTABLISHING THE HILDALE CITY OUTDOOR RECREATION COMMITTEE.

WHEREAS, Hildale City has multiple outdoor recreation opportunities such as hiking,

WHEREAS. Utah is well known as for outdoor recreational activities; and

camping, bicycling, mountain biking, mechanized vehicle trails, scenic tours, water activities, and more; and

WHEREAS, Hildale City is supportive of continued development of safe, accessible, and openly available sites, facilities, and amenities to promote outdoor recreation; and

WHEREAS, Hildale City cooperates and coordinates outdoor recreation with community members, visitors, associations, schools, County, State, and Federal agencies for projects and grants; and

NOW, THEREFORE, **BE IT RESOLVED** BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HILDALE as follows:

The City Council establishes the Hildale City Council Outdoor Recreation Committee; Delegates City Council member Stacy Seay to serve as Chair; and directs the committee to assess, develop, promote, and encourage outdoor recreational opportunities.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Hildale (City), Hildale, Utah, November 16, 2022.

	Name, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Name, City Recorder		
Resolution for City Council Outdoor	Recreation Committee	

